1
X5323, X5325
(Replaces X25323, X25325)
FN8131.3Data Sheet December 9, 2015
CPU Supervisor with 32kBit SPI EEPROM
These devices combine four popular functions, Power-on
Reset Control, Watchdog Timer, Supply Voltage Supervision,
and Block Lock Protect Serial EEPROM Memory in one

All other trademarks mentioned are the property of their respective owners.
X5323, X5325
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER PART MARKING
VCC RANGE
(V)
VTRIP RANGE
(V)
TEMP RANGE
(°C) PACKAGE
RESET (Active Low)
X5323PZ-4.5A (Note)
(No longer available, recommended
replacement: X5323S8Z-4.5A)
X5323P ZAL 4.5 to 5.5 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8 Ld PDIP** (Pb-free)
X5323PIZ-4.5A (Note)
(No longer available, recommended
replacement: X5323S8IZ-4.5A)
X5323P ZAM -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** (Pb-free)
X5323S8Z-4.5A (Note) X5323 ZAL 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5323S8IZ-4.5A* (Note) X5323 ZAM -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5323V14-4.5A X5323 VAL 0 to +70 14 Ld TSSOP
X5323PZ (Note)
(No longer available, recommended
replacement: X5323S8Z)
X5323P Z 4.5 to 5.5 4.25 to 4.5 0 to +70 8 Ld PDIP** (Pb-free)
X5323PIZ (Note)
(No longer available, recommended
replacement: X5323S8IZ)
X5323P ZI -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** (Pb-free)
X5323S8Z* (Note) X5323 Z 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5323S8IZ* (Note) X5323 ZI -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5323PZ-2.7A (Note)
(No longer available, recommended
replacement: X5323S8Z-2.7A)
X5323P ZAN 2.7 to 5.5 2.85 to 3.0 0 to +70 8 Ld PDIP** (Pb-free)
X5323PIZ-2.7A (Note)
(No longer available, recommended
replacement: X5323S8IZ-2.7A)
X5323P ZAP -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** (Pb-free)
X5323S8Z-2.7A* (Note) X5323 ZAN 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5323S8IZ-2.7A* (Note) X5323 ZAP -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5323PZ-2.7 (Note)
(No longer available, recommended
replacement: X5323S8Z-2.7)
X5323P ZF 2.7 to 5.5 2.55 to 2.7 0 to +70 8 Ld PDIP** (Pb-free)
X5323PIZ-2.7 (Note)
(No longer available, recommended
replacement: X5323S8IZ-2.7)
X5323P ZG -40 to +85 8 Ld PDIP** (Pb-free)
X5323S8Z-2.7* (Note) X5323 ZF 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5323S8IZ-2.7* (Note) X5323 ZG -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
RESET (Active High)
X5325S8Z-4.5A (Note) X5325 ZAL 4.5 to 5.5 4.5 to 4.75 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5325S8IZ-4.5A (Note) X5325 ZAM -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5325S8Z* (Note) X5325 Z 4.5 to 5.5 4.25 to 4.5 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5325S8IZ* (Note) X5325 ZI -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5325S8Z-2.7A (Note) X5325 ZAN 2.7 to 5.5 2.85 to 3.0 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5325S8IZ-2.7A (Note) X5325 ZAP -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5325S8Z-2.7* (Note) X5325 ZF 2.7 to 5.5 2.55 to 2.7 0 to +70 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
X5325S8IZ-2.7* (Note) X5325 ZG -40 to +85 8 Ld SOIC  (Pb-free)
*Add “-T1” for tape and reel. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
**Pb-free PDIPs can be used for through hole wave solder processing only. They are not intended for use in Reflow solder processing applications.
NOTE: These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and 100%
matte tin plate PLUS ANNEAL - e3 termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations.